CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING
ACTIVITIES

5306-01/2525802_17  38

Desert Metals Limited Audited*
year

30 June 2020

Audited*
year

30 June 2019

Audited*
period from
29 March
2017 to 30
June 2018

 $ $ $

Net Cash (used) in Investing Activities - - -

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING
ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue of shares 250,000 250,000 15,000

Net Cash from Financing Activities 250,000 250,000 15,000

Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents

182,936 104,743
9,278

Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of the period 114,021 9,278 -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end
of the year/period 296,957 114,021 9,278

Please refer to Section 6.3 with respect to the audit opinions and review conclusion
issued by Bentleys on the historical financial information.  The financial information
should be read in conjunction with the accounting policies in Section 6.8 and the
Independent Limited Assurance Report in Annexure C.

6.7 Historical and Pro-forma statement of financial position

 Notes Desert
Metals
Limited
30 June

2020

Subseque
nt Events

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
balance

  $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash & cash
equivalents 3 296,957 941,393 4,505,852 5,744,202

Receivables 4 1,647 599 - 2,246

Total current assets  298,604 941,992 4,505,852 5,746,448

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment  - - - -

Total non-current
assets  - - - -

TOTAL ASSETS  298,604 941,992 4,505,852 5,746,448

Current liabilities

Trade & other
payables 5 14,862 172,699 - 187,561

Total current liabilities  14,862 172,699 - 187,561

TOTAL LIABILITIES  14,862 172,699 - 187,561

NET ASSETS  283,742 769,293 4,505,852 5,558,887

Equity

5306-01/2525802_17  39

 Notes Desert
Metals
Limited
30 June

2020

Subseque
nt Events

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
balance

  $ $ $ $

Issued capital 6a 515,000 970,000 4,419,887 5,904,887

Option reserve 6b - - 224,030 224,030

Accumulated losses  6c (231,258) (200,707) (138,065) (570,030)

TOTAL EQUITY  283,742 769,293 4,505,852 5,558,887

6.8 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

(a) Basis of Accounting

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance
with the measurement and recognition (but not the disclosure)
requirements of Australian Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting
Interpretations and the Corporations Act 2001.

The financial statements have been prepared on an accruals basis and
are based on historical costs modified by the revaluation of selected non-
current assets and financial instruments for which the fair value basis of